

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.247 OF 2015 IN
WRIT PETITION NO.3730 OF 2012

Aurangabad Zilla Phal Va Bhajipala
Vikrata Union, Savitrabai Phule
Vegetable Market, Aurangabad

Petitioner

Versus

Prakash Mahajan,
Commissioner,
Aurangabad Municipal
Corporation, Aurangabad.

Respondent

Mr.V.P.Patil, advocate for the petitioner
Mr.A.M.Karad, advocate for the Respondent.

**CORAM : R.M.BORDE &
P.R.BORA, JJ.
DATE : 11th June, 2015**

PER COURT:

Issue notice before admission to the Respondents
returnable on 25th June, 2015.

Mr.A.M.Karad, advocate waives notice for the
Respondent.

**P.R.BORA
JUDGE**

adb/cp247.15

**R.M.BORDE
JUDGE**