

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 247 OF 2015
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 3730 OF 2012**

Aurangabad Zilla Phal Va Bhajipala
Vikreta Union, Aurangabad
Through its President
Buddhinath Sudam Baral

..PETITIONER

VERSUS

Prakash Mahajan

..RESPONDENT

Mr. V.P. Patil, Advocate for petitioner

....

....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ
DATE : 21st AUGUST, 2023**

PER COURT :

Leave to replace the sole respondent by his successor in office. If same is done, issue simple notice to the new incumbent, returnable on 21st September, 2023.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

SSD