

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.247 OF 2015
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.3730 OF 2012**

**Aurangabad Zilla Phal Va Bhajipala Vikreta Union
vs.
The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Aurangabad**

Mr.V.P.Patil, Advocate for petitioner
Mr.R.R.Shinde, Advocate h/f. Mr.S.S.Tope, Advocate for respondent

**CORAM : R.G.AVACHAT AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.
DATE : NOVEMBER 29, 2023**

ORDER :-

Learned counsel for respondent seeks time. Stand over to
08.01.2024.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]

KBP