



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONT. PETITION NO. 247 OF 2015
IN WP/3730/2012**

**AURANGABAD ZILLA PHAL VA BHAJIPALA VIKRATA UNION,
AURANGABAD**

**VERSUS
PRAKASH MAHAJAN**

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Patil Vinod Prakash

Advocate for Respondent : Mr. Vaibhav Deshmukh h/f Mr. S.S. Tope

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 8 JANUARY 2024

PER COURT :

1. Mr. Deshmukh learned Advocate holding for Mr. Tope for the Municipal Corporation informs that almost 90% of the complex wherein petitioners are to be shifted, has been completed and would require sometime.
2. Stand over to 05.02.2024.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]