

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONT. PETITION NO. 247 OF 2015
IN WP/3730/2012

Aurangabad Zilla Phal Va Bhajipala Vikrata Union,
Aurangabad

...Petitioner

VERSUS

Prakash Mahajan

....Respondent

....

Mr. V. P. Patil, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. Vaibhav Deshmukh h/f Mr. S. S. Tope, Advocate
for Respondent

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
R.M. JOSHI, JJ
DATE : FEBRUARY 05, 2024**

PER COURT :

1. Parties are unanimous that pursuant to the direction of this Court construction work is going on. Even learned Advocate for the Petitioner submits that he has personally verified the fact after the minutes were recorded on 08th January, 2024.

2. Learned Counsel for the Respondent – Corporation seeks time.

3. Stand over to 04th March, 2024.

(R. M. JOSHI, J)
Malani

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J)