



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**CONT. PETITION NO. 247 OF 2015
IN WP/3730/2012**

Aurangabad Zilla Phal Va Bhajipala Vikrata Union, Aurangabad
VERSUS
State of Maharashtra And Another

- ...
- Mr. Patil Vinod Prakash, Advocate for the Petitioner
 - Mr. Aditya Lokhande h/f. Mr. S. S. Tope, Advocate for Respondent (sole)
- ...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : OCTOBER 01, 2025

PER COURT :

. Four weeks time is granted as a last chance to the respondents for compliance of the order. We expect the respondents to accommodate the petitioners in the newly constructed market within that period.

2. Stand over to 12.11.2025.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.] [NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]