



{1}

957CP-247-2015

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONT. PETITION NO. 247 OF 2015
IN WP/3730/2012**

Aurangabad Zilla Phal Va Bhajipala Vikrata
Union, Aurangabad

....Petitioner

VERSUS

Prakash Mahajan

.....Respondent

.....

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 12th DECEMBER, 2025

ORDER :

1. Copies to be supplied within four weeks from today. After the copies are supplied, issue simple notice to the respondent, returnable four weeks thereafter.

(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)