

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

994 CONT. PETITION NO. 247 OF 2015
IN WP/3730/2012

AURANGABAD ZILLA PHAL VA BHAJIPALA VIKRATA UNION,
AURANGABAD

VERSUS

PRAKASH MAHAJAN

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Vinod Prakash Patil

AGP for Respondent/State: Mrs. A. S. Deshmukh

Advocate for Respondent : Mr. Sambhaji S. Tope

*Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. Ajinkya Kale for Talekar And
Associates*

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : APRIL 02, 2026

ORDER:-

1. According to the proposal orally submitted by the learned counsel for the parties, we direct that the representatives of petitioner as well as the concerned Developer shall hold a common meeting with respondent/Commissioner on 9th April 2025 at 11'O clock in his office to discuss how to overcome the issue in the instant matter and come on conclusion positively.

2. Stand over to 15th April 2026.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE