

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

71 CONT. PETITION NO. 247 OF 2015
IN WP/3730/2012

AURANGABAD ZILLA PHAL VA BHAJIPALA VIKRATA UNION,
AURANGABAD

VERSUS

PRAKASH MAHAJAN

...

Mrs. A. S. Deshmukh :AGP for Respondents:

Mr. Sambhaji S. Tope :Advocate for Respondent No.1

*Mr. Ajinkya Kale for Talekar And Associates Advocate for Respondent
No.2 :*

....

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATED : APRIL 15, 2026

ORDER:-

1. None for the petitioner.
2. The learned counsel Mr. Sambhaji S. Tope for respondent No.1-
Municipal Corporation Chh.Sambhajinagar submits that as per order
dated 2nd April 2026, a meeting was held and certain solution was also
there in respect of the grievance of the petitioner. He also submits
that the aforesaid meeting was held in the office of New Municipal
Commissioner, who has recently taken charge of the post.
3. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent
No.2/Developer confirms the said fact.

4. However, the learned counsel for respondent No.1 seeks time of two weeks to produce on record the minutes of meeting.

5. Stand over to 29.04.2026.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE

YSK/